High Luminous Efficacy
Cool White LED Emitter
LZ4-00CW10
Key Features
 High Luminous Efficacy 10W Cool White LED
 Ultra-small foot print – 7.0mm x 7.0mm x 4.1mm
 Surface mount ceramic package with integrated glass lens
 Very low Thermal Resistance (2.7°C/W)

LZ4-00CW10 (03/08)
Product Nomenclature
The LZ Series part number designation is defined as follows:
L Z A – B C D E F G - H J K L
Where:
A – designates the number of LED die in the package (“4” for 10W)
B – designates the package level (“0” for Emitter)
C – designates the radiation pattern (“0” for Lambertian)
D and E – designate the color (“CW” for Cool White:  5000 K < CCT < 10000 K)
F and G – designate the Power (“10” for 10W typical rating)
H – designates the Luminous Flux bin (See Table 1)
J and K – designate the CCT bin groups (see Figure 1 and Table 3)
L – designates the VF bin (See Table 2)
Luminous Flux Bins
Table 1:
 Bin
Code
Minimum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(lm)
Maximum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(lm)
Typical
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 1000mA
[2]
(lm)
 R 285 356 421
 S 356 445 507
 T 445 556 633
 U 556 695 790
Notes for Table 1:
1. Luminous flux performance guaranteed within published operating conditions.  LedEngin maintains a tolerance of
± 10% on flux measurements.
2. Future products will have even higher levels of luminous flux performance.  Contact LedEngin Sales for updated
information.
Forward Voltage Bins
Table 2:
 Bin
Code
Minimum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(V)
Maximum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(V)
 F 12.80 13.76
 G 13.76 14.72
 H 14.72 15.68
 J 15.68 16.64
Notes for Table 2:
1. LedEngin maintains a tolerance of ± 0.04V for forward voltage measurements.